City of Coral Gables City Commission Second Budget Hearing Agenda Item 5 September 27, 2016 City Commission Chambers 405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL

<u>City Commission</u> Mayor Jim Cason Commissioner Pat Keon Commissioner Vince Lago Vice Mayor Frank Quesada Commissioner Jeannett Slesnick

<u>City Staff</u> City Manager, Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark City Attorney, Craig E. Leen City Clerk, Walter J. Foeman Deputy City Clerk, Billy Urquia

Public Speaker(s)

Agenda Item 5 [0:00:00 a.m.] A Resolution adopting the Capital Improvement Program for the five fiscal years from 2017 to 2021.

Mayor Cason: And finally, Item number 5.

City Attorney Leen: That's a resolution adopting the Capital Improvement Project (sic) for five fiscal years from 2017 to 2021.

Mayor Cason: Motion.

Commissioner Keon: Move it.

Commissioner Lago: So move.

Mayor Cason: Commissioner Keon makes the motion. Commissioner Lago seconds. City Clerk.

Commissioner Slesnick: Yes. Commissioner Keon: Yes. Commissioner Lago: Yes. Mayor Cason: Yes. (Vote: 4-0)

Commissioner Keon: Thank you.

Mayor Cason: That concludes the meeting. Thank you very much. Thank you all for attending.

Commissioner Lago: Great work, staff.

Mayor Cason: Great to see people come.

Commissioner Lago: Incredible, incredible job. Thank you.

Mayor Cason: Meeting adjourned.